

MHBU110005702021



Order Below Exh.1
(Passed on 13.8.2025)

1. Perusal of the Roznama shows that while giving exhibit numbers to the documents, some exhibit numbers are left. Therefore, the concerned clerk is hereby directed to correct those exhibit numbers.
2. The case is pending for the evidence of respondent No.3. At number of time, the witness summons has been issued at the instance of respondent No.3. But it failed to take effective step for recording its evidence. Therefore, its evidence is hereby closed.
3. Matter is adjourned for argument.

Dt.13/8/2025

(Purushottam B.Jadhav)
Member MACT Cum
District Judge-1, Malkappur.

MACP No.170/2021
Mohan + 3 V/s. Pradhyumanbhai + 2

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Mrs.Nishat Anjum Mohd.Rafique.

Name of Court : Member MACT & DJ-1, Malkapur, Dist. Buldana.