

MHBU110005702021



Order Below Exh.69
(Passed on 19.11.2025)

1. The petitioners filed this application for production of the documents and exhibiting them. Respondent No.3 opposed the application by filing say on the application itself. Other respondents have not filed any say. Read the application. Perused the record.
2. So far as, the documents are concerned, they includes verified copies of the receipt of the payment made to Transport Commissioner and the letter issued by Transport Commissioner in respect of the motor vehicle in question, are concerned, in fact respondent No.3 wanted to call the vehicle details. It appears from the say that the documents are not much disputed. Considering these facts and nature of the proceeding, I am of the opinion that it is necessary to allow the production and exhibition of the documents. Accordingly, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

- 1] Application Exh.69 is allowed.
- 2] List is exhibited as Exh.70 by allowing the production of the documents and exhibition of those documents.

MACP No.170/2021
Mohan + 3 V/s. Pradhyumanbhai + 2

- 3] The verified copies of receipt and vehicle details are exhibited as Exh.71 & 72.
- 4] Application is disposed of accordingly.

Dt.19/11/2025

(Purushottam B.Jadhav)
Member MACT & DJ-1, Malkapur

MACP No.170/2021
Mohan + 3 V/s. Pradhyumanbhai + 2

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Mrs.Nishat Anjum Mohd.Rafique.

Name of Court : Member MACT & DJ-1, Malkapur, Dist. Buldhana.